

## City Attorney's Communication #2024-605 June 12, 2024

**TO:** John Sfiropoulos, P.E., City Engineer

**FROM:** Mark E. Berman, City Attorney

**RE:** Resolution – FPL Staging Area Agreement

As requested in your memorandum dated June 12, 2024, Engineering Memorandum No. 22-19, I have prepared and attached the following captioned resolution:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A STAGING AREA AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TO OCCUPY A PORTION OF THE CITY'S YOUTH SPORT'S COMPLEX PARKING AREA AS TEMPORARY STAGING IF NEEDED FOLLOWING A MAJOR STORM EVENT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please feel free to contact my office if we may be of further assistance,

MARK E. BERMAN

/irm

1:cor/engr/2024-605

Attachment